



The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise option period 2 extending the period of performance through May 31, 2013 in accordance with FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) thereby increasing the ceiling amount by \$1,373,556.90 from \$2,151,551.45 to \$3,525,108.35; and provide funding in the amount of **\$660,000.00** thereby increasing the obligation amount from \$2,151,551.45 to **\$2,811,551.45**.

Accordingly, the following contract is hereby revised to read as follows

**B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION – FIRM-FIXED-PRICE  
(CLINS 0001, 0003, 1001, 1003, 2001 and 2003)**

The firm fixed price for the above clins in this contract is **\$3,249,244.97**.

**B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION – DELIVERY ORDER  
(CLINS 2002, 2004, 2005, 2006 and 2007)**

The total estimated amount of (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract includes base, option periods one and two, and ODC's is **\$275,863.38**

b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract **\$275,863.38**

**B.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD**

Performance under this contract shall commence on December 1, 2011, and will expire on **May 31, 2013**.

**C.18 52.232-19 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984)**

Funds are not presently available for this contract beyond 5/31/13. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond 5/31/12, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 12 obligations	\$2,151,551.45
Total FY 13 obligations	\$660,000.00
Total obligated amount	<b><u>\$2,811,551.45</u></b>

This modification does obligate funds in the amount of **\$660,000.00**; all other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.